2025 Horizon League Men's Golf Championship (Men) s Eu REB UARD
n Round: 3 | Date: Apr 21 | Type: Stroke Play

Mission Inn Resort - Howey-In-The-Hills - FL: Mission Inn Resort - EL Campeon | 2025 HL Men's Golf | 6,766 yds | Par 72 Powered by Cllppd

POS | Team/Player

Wright State

2 Shane Ochs 215 -1 70 -2 76 +4 69 -3
T4 | Timmy Hollenbeck 218 +2 74 +2 73 +1 71 -1
T11 | Brock Rumpke 223 +7 76 +4 76 +4 71 -1
T14 | Adam Horn 225 +9 75 +3 74 +2 76 +4
T34 | Andrew Flynn 234 +18 77 +5 77 +5 80 +8

2 Cleveland State 892 301 296 295

3 Andrew Kaye 217 +1 72 E 72 E 73 +1
T9 Mason Frazier 222 +6 76 +4 78 +1 73 +1
T17 | Brody Simms 226 | +10 77 +5 75 +3 74 +2
T19 | Dillon Pendergast 227 | +11 76 +4 76 +4 75 +3
48 Ryan Dinan 246 | +30 83 +11 79 +7 84 +12

3 1U Indy 893 299 298 296

1 Titus Boswell 211 -5 69 -3 72 E 70 -2
T17 | Sam McWilliams 226 | +10 77 +5 75 +3 74 +2
T23 | Brady Schier 229 +13 75 +3 77 +5 77 +5
T27 | Morgan Tournemire 231 +15 78 +6 78 +6 75 +3
T27 | Noah Kirsch 231 | +15 80 +8 74 +2 77 +5

4 Robert Morris 898 307 295 296

T6 Peyton Iverson 221 +5 76 +4 73 +1 72 E
T6 Ben Sheridan 221 +5 79 +7 70 -2 72 E
T19 | Chuck Tragesser 227 +11 76 +4 74 +2 77 +5
T23 | Tanner Cardwell 229 +13 76 +4 78 +6 75 +3
47 Luke Nelson 240 +24 80 +8 83 +11 77 +5

5 Oakland 905 306 298 301

T6 Matteo Rocco 221 +5 73 +1 72 E 76 +4
T19 | Bhavi Sohal 227 | +11 75 +3 72 B 80 +8
T27 | RobertBurns 231 | +15 79 +7 80 +8 72 E
T27 | Ben Willis 231 | +15 79 +7 74 +2 78 +6
49 | Jack Zubkus 155 N/A 0 N/A 80 +8 75 +3
53 Luke Kelly 85 N/A 85 +13 0 N/A 0 N/A

== [B 909 99 9

T4 Mason Haupt 218 +2 74 +2 73 +1 71 -1
T11 | Max Reis 79 +7 79 +7
T27 | Trent Meyer 231 | +15 79 +7 81 +9 71 -1
T27 | Logan Pechinski 231 | +15 81 +9 74 +2 76 +4
T34 | Yinta Yang 234 | +18 70 -2 85 +13 79 +7
50 Brett Wieland 163 N/A 76 +4 87 +15 0 N/A

7 Youngstown State 910 309 309 292

T9 Ryan Sam 222 +6 75 +3 76 +4 71 -1
T14 | Jacob Ryan 225 +9 76 +4 78 +6 71 -1
T27 | Nolan Shilling 231 | +15 81 +9 76 +4 74 +2
T34 | Jordan Kish 234 | +18 77 +5 81 +9 76 +4
51 | Jacob Sylak 166 N/A 86 +14 0 N/A 80 +8
52 Michael Porter 79 N/A 0 N/A 79 +7 0 N/A

8 e 9 0 0 96
T11 | Justin Gabard 223 +7 77 +5 77 +5 69 -3
T19 | Zack Beard 227 | +11 73 +1 72 E 82 +10
T34 | Luke Muller 234 | +18 76 +4 84 +12 74 +2
T38 | Isaac Moody 236 | +20 81 +9 80 +8 75 +3
T42 | Micah Bertram 238 | +22 79 +7 81 +9 78 +6
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POS | Team/Player Total RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 ‘
T14 | Brock Reschly 225 +9 73 +1 78 +6 74 +2
T25 | Cody Coleman 230 | +14 82 +10 76 +4 72 E
T38 | AJAgnew 236 | +20 83 +11 80 +8 73 +1
T42 | Nick Holder 238 | +22 85 +13 76 +4 77 +5
T42 | Nick Bellush 238 | +22 80 +8 77 +5 81 +9
10 Detroit Mercy 930 310 305 315
T25 | Gowtham Nalluri 230 +14 75 +3 76 +4 79 +7
T38 | David Swab 236 | +20 79 +7 83 +11 74 +2
T38 | Mason Sokolowski 236 +20 79 +7 78 +6 79 +7
T42 | Marko Banic 238 | +22 77 +5 78 +6 83 +11
46 Austin Brancaccio 239 +23 80 +8 78 +1 86 +14
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Teams

[

1 Wright State 287 -1
2 Cleveland State 295 +7
3 IU Indy 296 +8
4 Robert Morris 296 +8
5 Oakland 301 +13
6 Green Bay 297 +9
7 Youngstown State 292 +4
8 Northern Kentucky 296 +8
9 Purdue Fort Wayne 296 +8
10 Detroit Mercy 315 +27
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Titus Boswell
Shane Ochs
Andrew Kaye
Timmy Hollenbeck
Mason Haupt
Matteo Rocco
Peyton Iverson
Ben Sheridan
Ryan Sam
Mason Frazier
Max Reis

Brock Rumpke
Justin Gabard
Brock Reschly
Jacob Ryan
Adam Horn
Brody Simms
Sam McWilliams
Chuck Tragesser
Zack Beard
Bhavi Sohal
Dillon Pendergast
Tanner Cardwell
Brady Schier
Cody Coleman
Gowtham Nalluri
Ben Willis

Noah Kirsch
Logan Pechinski
Trent Meyer
Robert Burns
Nolan Shilling
Morgan Tournemire
Andrew Flynn
Yinta Yang

Luke Muller
Jordan Kish

AJ Agnew

David Swab
Isaac Moody
Mason Sokolowski
Nick Bellush
Micah Bertram
Marko Banic
Nick Holder
Austin Brancaccio
Luke Nelson
Ryan Dinan

Jack Zubkus
Brett Wieland
Jacob Sylak

Michael Porter

U Indy

Wright State
Cleveland State
Wright State
Green Bay
Oakland

Robert Morris
Robert Morris
Youngstown State
Cleveland State
Green Bay

Wright State
Northern Kentucky
Purdue Fort Wayne
Youngstown State
Wright State
Cleveland State

IU Indy

Robert Morris
Northern Kentucky
Oakland
Cleveland State
Robert Morris

U Indy

Purdue Fort Wayne
Detroit Mercy
Oakland

U Indy

Green Bay

Green Bay
Oakland
Youngstown State
U Indy

Wright State
Green Bay
Northern Kentucky
Youngstown State
Purdue Fort Wayne
Detroit Mercy
Northern Kentucky
Detroit Mercy
Purdue Fort Wayne
Northern Kentucky
Detroit Mercy
Purdue Fort Wayne
Detroit Mercy
Robert Morris
Cleveland State
Oakland

Green Bay
Youngstown State

Youngstown State

70
69
73
71
71
76
72
72
71
73

71
69
74
71
76
74
74
77
82
80
75
75
77
72
79
78
77
76
71
72
74
75
80
79
74
76
73
74
75
79
81
78
83
77
86
77
84
75

80

-2
-3

+1

+7
+6
+5
+4

+2
+3
+8
+7
+2
+4
+1
+2
+3
+7
+9
+6
+11
+5
+14
+5
+12
+3
N/A
+8
N/A
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Teams
I N N S N

1 Wright State 881 +17 295 +7 299 +11 287 -1
2 Cleveland State 892 +28 301 +13 296 +8 295 +7
3 IU Indy 893 | +29 299 | +11 298 | +10 296 +8
4 Robert Morris 898 +34 307 +19 295 +7 296 +8
B Oakland 905 +41 306 +18 298 +10 301 +13
6 Green Bay 909 +45 299 +11 313 +25 297 +9
7 Youngstown State 910 +46 309 +21 309 +21 292 +4
8 Northern Kentucky 911 +47 305 +17 310 +22 296 +8
9 Purdue Fort Wayne 921 +57 318 +30 307 +19 296 +8
10 Detroit Mercy 930 +66 310 +22 305 +17 315 +27

Top 20 Players

o rer T [ [ w1 | wi [ ws
211 -5 69 -3 72 E 70 -2

1 Titus Boswell U Indy

2 Shane Ochs Wright State 215 -1 70 -2 76 +4 69 -3

3 Andrew Kaye Cleveland State 217 +1 72 E 72 E 73 +1
T4 Timmy Hollenbeck Wright State 218 +2 74 +2 73 +1 71 -1
T4 Mason Haupt Green Bay 218 +2 74 +2 73 +1 71 -1
T6 Matteo Rocco Oakland 221 +5 73 +1 72 E 76 +4
T6 Peyton Iverson Robert Morris 221 +5 76 +4 73 +1 72 E
T6 Ben Sheridan Robert Morris 221 +5 79 +7 70 -2 72 E
T Ryan Sam Youngstown State 222 +6 75 +3 76 +4 71 -1
T9 Mason Frazier Cleveland State 222 +6 76 +4 73 +1 73 +1
T11 Max Reis Green Bay 79 +7 79 +7
T11 | Brock Rumpke Wright State 223 +7 76 +4 76 +4 71 -1
T11 | Justin Gabard Northern Kentucky 223 +7 77 +5 77 +5 69 -3
T14 | Brock Reschly Purdue Fort Wayne 225 +9 73 +1 78 +6 74 +2
T14 | Jacob Ryan Youngstown State 225 +9 76 +4 78 +6 71 -1
T14 | Adam Horn Wright State 225 +9 75 +3 74 +2 76 +4
T17 | Brody Simms Cleveland State 226 +10 77 +5 75 +3 74 +2
T17 | Sam McWilliams IU Indy 226 +10 77 +5 75 +3 74 +2
T19 | Chuck Tragesser Robert Morris 227 +11 76 +4 74 +2 77 +5
T19 | Zack Beard Northern Kentucky 227 +11 73 +1 72 E 82 +10
T19 | Bhavi Sohal Oakland 227 +11 75 +3 72 B 80 +8
T19 | Dillon Pendergast Cleveland State 227 +11 76 +4 76 +4 75 +3
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v Performa
Tournament Avg. 326 | Tournament Avg. 426 | Tournament Avg. 497
Winner 325 | Winner 370 | Winner 475
Top 3 308 | Top3 390 | Top3 450
Top 10 313 | Top 10 401 | Top 10 450

75.54 69 86 3.26 4.26 4.97
Average Score Lowest Score Highest Score Par 3 Avg. Par 4 Avg. Par 5 Avg.
T e o R T IV
1 5 474 02 4.00 470 460
2 3 176 2 0.24 4.00 320 320
3 4 435 1.48 0.48 3.00 4.10 380
4 4 403 A 0.44 4.00 430 420
5 4 441 4.3 030 4.00 4.00 420
6 4 396 43¢ )30 3.00 410 4.00
7 4 436 A 4.00 430 4.00
8 3 168 3.52 3.00 330 3.00
9 4 353 4.00 380 4.00
10 5 540 522 0. 5.00 480 460
11 4 406 0.16 4.00 380 360
12 3 201 022 3.00 290 3.00
13 4 340 .04 0.04 4.00 370 380
14 5 518 472 6.00 420 460
15 3 138 06 3.00 3.10 320
16 4 360 402 0.0 3.00 4.00 360
17 5 556 002 4.00 430 4.40
18 4 425 418 0.18 4.00 4.00 420
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1 5 474 4 25 9 2 0
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Scoring Totals

SCOREBOARD
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518
57.36%
195
21.59%
133
14.73%
42

2 4.65% 10 3
0.22% 1.11% 0.33%
Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys Dbl Bogeys Dbl Bogeys+ NR

0
2 3 176 0
3 4 435 0
4 4 403 0
5 4 441 0
6 4 396 0
7 4 436 0
8 3 168 0
9 4 353 [}
10 5 540 0
11 4 406 0
12 3 201 0
13 4 340 1
14 5 518 1
15 3 138 0
16 4 360 0
17 5 556 0
18 4 425 0
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